12
The KYOCERA AVX Space , 3009041, BME ( Base Metal Electrode) X7R surface mount MLCC QPL approved
since 2015. The technology utilizes the leading edge technology in MLCC construction and processing. This
technology delivers high reliability with a superior capacitance voltage capability compared values in the smaller
case sizes not only reduces the amount of board space used but also the weight of components. The surface
mount components also incorporate Flexiterm®, which greatly improves the resistance to the mechanical stress
experienced by MLCCs either during assembly or during the product life time. Flexiterm® technology provides
greater protection against board flexure and promotes an open circuit failure mode under PCB bend testing.
BENEFITS
•	 Space BME enables customers to down size MLCCs and save PCB space.
•	 The Space BME range provides a high CV range 16 – 100 volts, 2.2 n F – 22 u F
•	 The range comes with Flexiterm® termination which protection against board flexure either during assembly or product lifetime.
HOW TO ORDER
3009041 07 226 J E
Detailed Spec
3009041
Component
Variant
01 (0402)
02 (0603)
03 (0805)
04 (1206)
05 (1210)
06 (1812)
07 (2220)
Capacitance Code
2 significant digits
+ number of zeros
e.g.
103 = 10nF
225 = 2.2μF
226 = 22μF
Voltage
X = 16V
A = 25V
C = 50V
E = 100V
Capacitance
Tolerance
J = 5%
K = 10%
M = 20%
Packaging, Waffle as standard, for Tape and Reel add \TR to end of the part number, e.g. 300904107226KA\TR
Please note all parts are terminated with a minimum 10% Pb plating.